16-20 Cruisers, Utility Veh
10/06/15 at 11am

2016 Ford Cruisers - Marked Patrol - #1
Graphics/Communications

Total Cost Each

2016 Utilty Vehicle AWD
Graphics/Communications

Total Cost Each

Tasca For
Berlin, CT

d

$

Included

27,533.00

$

27,533.00

$

Included

28,922.00

Crowley Ford

$

28,922.00

The Town reserves the right to purchase a mix that is in it's best interests

Cost for 4 Inteceptors
Cost less trades

Cost for 3 cruisers & 1 Utility
Cost less trades

Cost for 2 Cruiser & 2 Utility
Cost less trades

Cost for 1 Cruiser & 3 Utility
Cost less trades

Cost for 4 Utility
Cost less trades

Trade in Values :

2013 Ford Interceptor ((28Rl)
2011 Crown Vic (117RlI)
Total

110,132.00

97,632.00

111,521.00

$
$
$
$

99,021.00

112,910.00

100.410.00

114.299.00

101,799.00

115,688.00

len [ [ |2 len |

103,188.00

(8,000.00)
(4,500.00)

[ |7 &

(12,500.00)

No judgment as to responsiveness of bid as of this posting
No judgment as to the responsibility of the bidder as of this posting

Jerry Gay, C.P.P.B., Purchasing Director
Town of Ridgefield

Plainville, CT

$ 26,489.00
Included

$ 26,489.00
$ 28,868.00
Included

$ 28,868.00
$ 105,956.00
$ 98,581.00
$ 108,335.00
$ 100,960.00
$ 110,714.00
$ 103,339.00
$ 113,093.00
$ 105,718.00
$ 115.,472.00
$ 108,097.00
$ (2,675.00)
$ (4,700.00)
$ (7,375.00)




