<u>16-20 Cruisers, Utility Veh</u> 10/06/15 at 11am

	Tasca Ford Berlin, CT	Crowley Ford Plainville, CT
2016 Ford Cruisers - Marked Patrol - #1	\$ 27,533.00	\$ 26,489.00
Graphics/Communications	Included	Included
Total Cost Each	\$ 27,533.00	\$ 26,489.00
2016 Utilty Vehicle AWD	\$ 28,922.00	\$28,868.00
Graphics/Communications	Included	Included
Total Cost Each	\$ 28,922.00	\$28,868.00
The Town reserves the right to purchase a mix that is in it's best interests		
Cost for 4 Inteceptors	<u>\$ 110,132.00</u>	<u>\$ 105,956.00</u>
Cost less trades	\$ 97,632.00	<u>\$ 98,581.00</u>
Cost for 3 cruisers & 1 Utility	<u>\$111,521.00</u>	\$ 108,335.00
Cost less trades	<u>\$99,021.00</u>	\$ 100,960.00
Cost for 2 Cruiser & 2 Utility Cost less trades	<u>\$ </u>	<u>\$ 110,714.00</u> <u>\$ 103,339.00</u>
Cost for 1 Cruiser & 3 Utility	<u>\$ 114,299.00</u>	<u>\$ 113,093.00</u>
Cost less trades	<u>\$ 101,799.00</u>	<u>\$ 105,718.00</u>
Cost for 4 Utility	<u>\$ 115,688.00</u>	<u>\$ 115,472.00</u>
Cost less trades	<u>\$ 103,188.00</u>	<u>\$ 108,097.00</u>
<u>Trade in Values :</u> 2013 Ford Interceptor ((28RI) 2011 Crown Vic (117RI) Total	\$ (8,000.00) <u>\$ (4,500.00)</u> <u>\$ (12,500.00)</u>	\$ (2,675.00) <u>\$ (4,700.00)</u> <u>\$ (7,375.00)</u>

No judgment as to responsiveness of bid as of this posting No judgment as to the responsibility of the bidder as of this posting Jerry Gay, C.P.P.B., Purchasing Director Town of Ridgefield